2017 FBBC Satisfaction Survey
FBBC College Student Survey 2017

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 1. The content of the courses within my
major is valuable.

0,
Strongly Agree 56.38 %

0,
Agree 40.96 %

2.13 %

! 0.53 %
Disagree

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 2. The atmosphere on campus is
conducive for spiritual growth.

0,
Strongly Agree 64.89 %

0,
Agree 32.45 %

Neutral

Disagree
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 3. The computer lab more than meets my

computer needs.

Strongly Agree

35.11 %

Agree-|

39.36 %

19.15 %

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 4. | believe my education at Faith has
prepared me well for my future life and ministry.

Strongly Agree-

Agree
Neutral
Disagree-]

Strongly Disagree-|

47.06 %

45.45 %

6.42 %

0.53 %

0.53 %
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 5. The quality of instruction | receive in
most of my classes is excellent.

0,
Strongly Agree 48.94 %

Agree-|
0,
Neutral 3.19 %
! 0.53 %
Disagree

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 6. The Registrar's Office staff is very
knowledgeable and helpful.

0,
Strongly Agree 55.38 %

Agree-|

0,
Neutral D

! 1.08 %
Disagree
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 7. Chapel is spiritually refreshing and
encouraging.

0,
Strongly Agree 52.13 %

0,
Agree 39.89 %

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 8. The Student Life Department staff
members are approachable, accessible and helpful.

0,
Strongly Agree 78.19 %

20.21 %

Agree-|
0,
Neutral 1.06 %
! 0.53 %
Disagree
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 9. The staff members in the Financial Aid
Office are knowledgeable and helpful.

0,
Strongly Agree 54.79 %

0,
Agree 40.96 %

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 10. | feel a sense of pride about my

campus.

Strongly Agree

0,
Agree 39.78 %

Neutral

Disagree
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 11. My Resident Advisor has been a help to
me.

Strongly Agree-

54.01 %

30.48 %

15.51 %

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 12. | find the registration process (for the
next semester's classes) easy to navigate.

Strongly Agree-

46.28 %

[)
Agree 38.83 %

| 0,
Neutral- LA

! 3.19 %
Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree sl
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 13. When | use the library, | almost always
find materials relevant to my research.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 33.16 %
0,
Agree 45.99 %
| 0,
Neutral 17.65%
’ 2.67 %
Disagree
0,
Strongly Disagree 08500
Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 14. | am able to experience intellectual
growth here.
0,
Strongly Agree 49.2 %
0,
Agree-| 46.52 %

Neutral

Disagree
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 15. | have grown spiritually as a result of
my Deepen Group.

0,
Strongly Agree-| ‘ 33.51%

Agree

| 0,
Neutral- dEHI

4.26 %

42.02 %

Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree R

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 16. | have seen evidence of God working
on this campus.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 68.62 %

29.79 %
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 17. The library is an important component
for accomplishing success in my academic work.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 27.27 %

[)
Agree 35.83 %

| 0,
Neutral- Akl

! 6.95 %
Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree E AL

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 18. My Room Leader has been a help to
me.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 40.32 %

[)
Agree 28.49 %

| 0,
Neutral- AT

! 2.69 %
Disagree

| o
Strongly Disagree-| oAl
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 19. There is a commitment to academic
excellence on this campus.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 38.71 %

[)
Agree 48.92 %

| 0,
Neutral- 00

! 2.15 %
Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree i

Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 20. The campus is safe and secure for all
students.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 38.3 %

[)
Agree 46.28 %

| 0,
Neutral- S

! 5.32 %
Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree Co6ks
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Use this rating scale: 5-strongly Agree to 1-strongly Disagree - 21. There is a sufficient number of
activities available for students.

Strongly Agree—- 40.43 %
Agree 45.74 %
Neutral—- 10.11 %
Disagree 3.19 %
Strongly Disagree 028 v
Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 33. My overall experience in working through the
admissions process was positive.
Strongly Agree—- 37.97 %
Agree 55.61 %
Neutral—: £ Y
Disagree 1.07%
Strongly Disagree 0152 v
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Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 34. My questions were answered in a timely
manner by the Admissions Staff.

0,
Strongly Agree 39.57 %
0,
Agree-| 52.94 %
Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 35. | found the Admissions Staff to be friendly and
knowledgeable.
55.61 %

Strongly Agree-

Agree 41.71 %
0,
Neutral Lol
! 0.53 %
Disagree
0.53 %

Strongly Disagree
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Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 36. | found the web site to have helpful information
about Faith and the admissions process.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 2941 %

[)
Agree 45.99 %

| 0,
Neutral- i

! 4.28 %
Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree Lol

Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 37. The financial aid page on Faith's web site
wasl/is helpful in answering my financial questions.

0,
Strongly Agree 21.28 %

0,
Agree-| 44.15 %

29.26 %
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Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 38. The interactions with Faith's Admissions Office

compared favorably with those of other institutions.

Strongly Agree-

Agree

40.11 %

Neutral

31.02 %

25.67 %

! 2.67 %
Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree ol

Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 39. My visit to Faith was very helpful in my overall

decision to attend Faith.

Strongly Agree-

47.31 %

27.42 %

19.35 %

Agree
Neutral—:
Disagree SR
2.15%

Strongly Disagree

April 18, 2017
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Admissions and Recruitment Processes and Services - 40. | would recommend Faith to a friend.

Strongly Agree

Agree-|

72.73 %

’ 21.39 %

Neutral

Strongly Disagree

5.35 %

0.53 %

a. Campus Visit

Very High-|

‘ 35.14 %

High

Neutral

27.03 %

‘ 21.62 %

Low

Very Low

4.32 %

11.89 %

April 18, 2017
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b. Interaction with a student caller.

0,
Very High- ‘—‘7'98 il

High 13.83 %
Neutral—- ‘ 38.83 %
Low 16.49 %
Very Low 22.87 %

c. Interaction with a Traveling Representative at my church, school or camp.

0,
Very High- ‘—‘18'62 &

High 18.09 %
Neutral—: ‘ 31.91 %
Low 11.7 %
Very Low 19.68 %

April 18, 2017
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d. Athletic opportunities

5.85 %

Very High—-
High 13.83 %
Neutral—- ‘ 28.19 %
Low 11.17 %
Very Low 40.96 %

e. Music opportunities

‘ 10.16 %

Very High—-
High 16.04 %
Neutral—- ‘ 28.88 %
Low 14.44 %
Very Low 30.48 %

April 18, 2017
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f. Academic program

Very High—- ‘ 26.74 %
High- 47.06 %
Neutral—f ‘ 19.79 %
Low - 3.21%
Very Low B
g. Faith's theological position (Baptistic and Dispensational)
Very High—- ‘ 40.96 %
High- 46.28 %
Neutral—f '710'11 %
Low ] 1.6 %
Very Low L5
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h. Faculty

[)
High 42.25 %

24.6 %

0,
Very High- ‘—‘24'06 &

Neutral

[)
Low 2.67 %

0,
Very Low 6.42 %

i. Parent or pastoral referral

Very High—- ‘ 29.95 %
High - 30.48 %
Neutral—f ‘ 25.67 %
Low - 6.42 %
Very Low 7.49 %
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j- Scholarships

‘ 39.04 %

Very High-|
0,
High 33.69 %
| [
Neutral 17.65 %
0,
Low 6.42 %
0,
Very Low Sl
k. Other (fill in blank and then rate it)
0,
Very High- FMSQ %

20.73 %

April 18, 2017
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45. How often do you use the library? (Don't include class attendance in a library classroom.)

0,
1-2 times/w eek-] 64.71 %

0,
1-2 times/month 28.43 %

a. Overall collection

0,
Very Satisfactory 23.94 %

0,
Satisfactory ’ 61.17 %

11.7 %

Neutral

0,
Unsatisfactory S
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b. Availability of reading materials

0,
Very Satisfactory 26.06 %

Satisfactory-

56.38 %

13.83 %

Unsatisfactory

c. Ability to obtain materials from other libraries

0,
Very Satisfactory- ‘ 15.59 %

0,
Satisfactory 2151 %

Neutral

‘ 59.14 %

0,
Unsatisfactory S0

0,
Very Unsatisfactory 0.54 %

April 18, 2017
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d. Ease in finding library materials

0,
Very Satisfactory ‘ 26.6 %

Satisfactory T
Neutral—f ‘ 14.36 %
Unsatisfactory | 2.66 %
0.53 %

Very Unsatisfactory

e. Ease in checking out library materials

0,
Very Satisfactory 47.87%

0,
Satisfactory 44.68 %

6.91 %

Neutral

0,
Unsatisfactory B0
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f. Library web page

0,
Very Satisfactory-| ‘ 29.26 %

Satisfactory

| 0,
Neutral- 26000

3.19 %

39.89 %

Unsatisfactory

0,
Very Unsatisfactory Co6ks

22. The provided activities are varied and fun.

0,
Strongly Agree 35.11%

0,
Agree ’ 56.38 %

6.91 %

Neutral

0,
Disagree Lol
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23. Channels for expressing valid student complaints are readily available.

Strongly Agree-

‘ 18.92 %

Agree

51.35 %

Neutral

‘20%

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

1.62 %

24. It is an enjoyable experience to be a student on this campus.

Strongly Agree-

‘ 62.03 %

Agree
Neutral
Disagree-]

Strongly Disagree-|

33.69 %

3.21%

0.53 %

0.53 %

April 18, 2017
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25. FBBC shows concern for students as individuals.

Strongly Agree-

‘ 70.05 %

Agree 27.81 %
0,
Neutral SOk
! 0.53 %
Disagree
0.53 %

Strongly Disagree

26. | have grown in my relationship with God while here at Faith.

Strongly Agree-

73.94 %

23.4 %

Neutral

April 18, 2017
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27. Overall, the staff around campus are caring and helpful.

0,
Strongly Agree-| 75.53 %

23.4 %

28. My academic advisor is knowledgeable and helpful about the requirements in my major.

0,
Strongly Agree 51.06 %

0,
Agree ’ 3177 %

7.98 %

Neutral

Disagree
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29. Student Leadership (SA and class officers) is a beneficial part of campus life.

0,
Strongly Agree- ‘ 22.87 %

Agree

| 0,
Neutral- 20Ok

5.85 %

41.49 %

Disagree

0,
Strongly Disagree R

30. I believe that the cost of my education at Faith is a worthwhile investment.

0,
Strongly Agree-| ‘ 39.89 %

Agree

| 0,
Neutral- AL

0.53 %

46.28 %

Disagree-]

| o
Strongly Disagree-| sl
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31. I am in agreement with the overall philosophy and direction of FBBC.

Strongly Agree

Agree-|

53.48 %

40.64 %

0,
Neutral D)

! 0.53 %
Disagree

32. The Student Handbook clearly communicates campus information and expectations.

Strongly Agree

44.32 %

Agree-|

49.73 %

0,
Neutral S )

! 0.54 %
Disagree

April 18, 2017
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Finacial Aid - a. Quality of Service Provided

38.46 %

46.15 %

Finacial Aid - b. Courtesy of Staff

28.42 %

60.11 %

April 18, 2017 Page 30 of 45



2017 FBBC Satisfaction Survey
FBBC College Student Survey 2017

Finacial Aid - c. Knowledge and Competence of Staff

32.79 %

53.01 %

Finacial Aid - d. Ability of staff to understand your concerns/request

10.38 %

33.88 %

49.73 %
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Finacial Aid - e. Overall Experience with service provided by staff

29.89 %

56.52 %

48. Were your questions answered to your satisfaction on the day of your visit?

94.32 %
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50. Would you like to receive general financial aid information via social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.?)

77.22 %

0
Yes 22.78 %

52. During which of the following hours are you most likely to contact the Financial Aid Office? (Please
mark only one choice)

4PM-
2PM-
Noon - ‘M
10 AM - Noon
8AM-10A
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53. Did you find the financial aid page on our web site to be helpful in answering your financial aid
questions?

25.41 %

30.27 %

26.49 %

Rate Staff - 49. Overall, how would you rate the quality of service provided by the financial aid staff?

Poor

Below Average-

Average-]

33.52 %

57.69 %
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55. What Writing Ceter times would (generally) work best for you?

None of these times w ork w ell for me.

19.25 %

Late evening (9:00-11:00

35.56 %

Evening 6:00-9:00

19.25 %

Late afternoon 3:00-6:00

17.57 %

Early afternoon (12:00-3:00)

Morning (9:00-12:00)

56. If you have never used the Writing Center, why not?

Other

I don' feel comfortable using the Writing Center.

12.08 %

I don't usually get my w ork done early enough to use the Writing Center.

I don't feel that the help offered in the Writing Center meets my needs.

I'm not able to come during the time the Writing Center is open.

0,
| feel confident in my wrting skills and don't need to use it. L2

59.73 %

Ido use it (or, | work there).
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61. Have you ever taken any of the study skills help classes offered by Mrs. Cole?

75.68 %

0
Yes 24.32 %

77. Current residence:

Parent's home

Rent room or apartment off campus

Residence hall
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78. Residence classification:

International (non-U.S. citizen)

International (U.S. citizen)

51.35 %

45.41 %

79. When | entered FBBC, it was my:

Third choice-]

20.65 %

Second choice

0,
First choice 72.83 %
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70. How many semesters have you attended FBBC? (Count this semester as one of them_)

18.72 %

33.69 %

76. Employment:

Not employed-|

‘ 13.33 %

Part-time on campus

Full-time on campus

30.56 %

Part-time off campus

Full-time off campus

April 18, 2017

2.22 %

46.67 %

7.22 %
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75. What is your ultimate educational goal at Faith or beyond?

Other—- 200
Doctorate D
Master's Degree—f ‘ 20 %
Bachelor's Degree | £1.35 %
Associate Degree 20 %

74. Current GPA

3.50r above—- ‘ 38.46 %
3.0-3.49 - 36.26 %
2.5-2.99—? ‘ 15.93 %
2.0—2.49- 6.59 %
1.99 or below Zio Lk
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73. Current class load

96.76 %

IT and Computers - 64. How often during this school year have you used the computers that are available
in the Library? (Computers other than those that host the online catalog.)

0,
Frequently | 3243 %

56.22 %

11.35%
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IT and Computers - 65. How often during this school year have you used the computers that are available
in the Computer Lab?

31.52 %

Frequently

48.37 %

20.11 %

IT and Computers - 66. How often during this school year have you used the computers that are available
in public areas on campus (Gray Hall, Eagle's Nest, Dorms, etc.)?

Frequently

45.95 %

10.27 %
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Table 22 - 67. If you have used any of these computers during the school year, please respond to this
statement: These computers provide adequately for my educational needs.

Strongly Agree—- 35.91 %
Agree 51.38 %
Neutral—: 8200
Disagree LG Vo
Strongly disagree £.0E Vg
Table 22 - 68. If you have used the on-campus wireless internet during this school year, please respond to
this statement: On-campus wireless internet access effectively meets my expectations.
Strongly Agree—- 16.39 %
Agree 37.16 %
Neutral—- 24.04 %
Disagree 15.3%
Strongly disagree 7.1%
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57. If you have used the Writing Center, what tutoring services have you found to be the most helpful?

I have not used the Writing Center.

I did not think that going to the Writing Center w as helpful.

Other

0,
Help w ith Turabian formatting. 14.41%

Help w ith paper organization (ex: outlining or flow).

. . . . . 13.51 %
Help w ith style (ex: helping with sentence clarity or paragraph construction).

51.35 %

Help w ith grammar

58. What tutoring services would you like to see the Wrting Center offer more frequently?

0,
The tutoring services offered now are fine. No changes are needed. B0

Other

More help with research.

0,
More help with Turabian formatting. 10.68 %

0,
More help with paper organization (ex: outlining or flow ). )

. . . . 13.11 %
More help with style (ex: helping w ith sentence clarity or paragraphs).

0,
More help with grammar. 12.62 %
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59. Which of the followihng improvements would you most like to see in the Writing Center?

0,
No changes are needed. AR

Other

It most needs a better flow of traffic and/or a better w ay of signing up for a time slot.

It most needs a better location and/orenvironment.

L o I 19.02 %
It most needs better communication about opening times and availability.

It most needs tutors w ho are more know ledgeable.

It most needs more or better hours and/or more tutor availability.

71. Gender

57.53 %

42.47 %
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72. Age

i [
23.20. 10.75%

77.96 %

0,
18 and under 10.22 %

April 18, 2017 Page 45 of 45



